Council Members present and read the first time.    

City Manager, John Shaw explained the state statute was amended in 
2008 and contains largely the same provisions.  However, the most 
notable change of the newly amended state statute is the restriction 
on trucks with a gross weight of forty-eight thousand (48,000) pounds 
or more from traveling in the left lane.  Specifically, such trucks may 
not travel in the left or “fast” lane of urban divided highways with 
three or more lanes.  It is relevant to the City of Ferguson because of 
Interstate 270 and the law may also apply to three-lane divided